
2016 MSHSL Section 6AA Cross Country Championships Boys 
Gale Woods Farm, Minnetrista     Oct. 26, 2016   Cloudy, breezy, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Wayzata                  32    2    6    7    8    9   10   13  15:58.3  0:31.4 
  2 Edina                    58    3   11   12   14   18   27   32  16:14.7  0:56.0 
  3 Minnetonka               87    4   16   21   22   24   31   52  16:35.8  1:13.4 
  4 Hopkins                 109    1   20   26   29   33   34   35  16:44.3  1:41.4 
  5 Minneapolis Washburn    131    5   19   30   37   40   48   57  16:56.6  1:27.9 
  6 Eden Prairie            134   15   17   28   36   38   47   49  16:58.0  0:53.1 
  7 Robbinsdale Armstrong   190   25   39   41   42   43   46   58  17:27.4  0:34.7 
  8 Benilde-St Margaret's   265   45   51   54   55   60   66   68  17:58.6  0:43.3 
  9 Minneapolis South       267   23   50   62   63   69   73   83  18:13.4  2:10.9 
 10 St Louis Park           299   44   56   61   67   71   76   80  18:26.9  1:30.1 
 11 Minneapolis Southwest   326   53   64   65   70   74   81   84  18:45.0  1:15.5 
 12 Robbinsdale Cooper      379   59   72   75   86   87   93       19:31.4  2:08.2 
 13 DeLaSalle               415   77   78   82   88   90   91   95  19:54.1  1:30.9 
 14 Minneapolis Roosevelt   439   79   85   89   92   94   96   97  20:23.8  1:39.3 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Henry 
 
1. Wayzata 
    2  Khalid Hussein, 11       15:33.6   
    6  Grant Price, 10          16:03.7   
    7  Gemechu Meskele, 12      16:04.2   
    8  Liban Jama, 12           16:04.6   
    9  Jeremy Gilbertson, 12    16:05.0   
   10  Grant Matthews, 11       16:11.5   
   13  Blake Buysse, 11         16:17.0   
Total Time = 1:19:51.1     Total Places = 32 
 
2. Edina 
    3  Patrick Roos, 12         15:40.2   
   11  Thomas Schauerman, 12    16:14.8   
   12  Owen Smalley, 12         16:14.8   
   14  Max Manley, 10           16:27.3   
   18  Zachary Miller, 12       16:36.1   
   27  Max Kuhs, 12             17:02.3   
   32  Louis LeFabvre, 12       17:10.9   
Total Time = 1:21:13.2     Total Places = 58 
 
3. Minnetonka 
    4  Matt Wilkinson, 12       15:44.9   
   16  Adam Wilkinson, 11       16:33.0   
   21  Jacob Hermann, 12        16:51.0   
   22  Mac Karrick, 11          16:51.7   
   24  Max Lauerman, 9          16:58.2   
   31  Beau Pullman, 11         17:07.5   
   52  Cedric Caille, 12        17:56.5   
Total Time = 1:22:58.8     Total Places = 87 
 
4. Hopkins 
    1  Seth Eliason, 12         15:33.4   
   20  Eli Hoeft, 10            16:47.3   
   26  Paul Weiler, 12          17:02.0   
   29  Nikolai Schmanski, 9     17:03.7   
   33  Ben (Mark) Hoober, 12    17:14.7   
   34  Henry Hughes, 11         17:15.3   
   35  Jesper Hoffman, 11       17:15.6   
Total Time = 1:23:41.1     Total Places = 109 
 
5. Minneapolis Washburn 
    5  Joseph Minor, 11         16:01.7   
   19  Matt Cota, 11            16:44.8   
   30  Caleb Haugland, 10       17:05.1   
   37  Simon Midtbo, 11         17:21.6   
   40  Kai Johnson, 11          17:29.6   
   48  Oscar McFadden, 10       17:50.1   
   57  Ben Perry, 11            18:08.8   
Total Time = 1:24:42.8     Total Places = 131 
 
6. Eden Prairie 
   15  Zachary Risken, 12       16:29.7   
   17  Parker Phillips, 12      16:35.9   
   28  William Claridge, 12     17:03.2   
   36  David De Jong, 11        17:18.3   
   38  Matthew Fier, 12         17:22.8   
   47  Justin Young, 12         17:46.3   
   49  Wes Donaldson, 10        17:53.3   
Total Time = 1:24:49.9     Total Places = 134 
 

7. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   25  Andrew Kempf, 12         17:01.7   
   39  Ben Aoki-Sherwood, 10    17:29.3   
   41  Sam Himes, 11            17:33.4   
   42  Noah Weisjahn, 8         17:36.3   
   43  Samuel Theisen, 10       17:36.3   
   46  Zachary McShane, 10      17:42.2   
   58  Calvin Libra, 10         18:14.1   
Total Time = 1:27:17.0     Total Places = 190 
 
8. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   45  John Boase, 12           17:38.8   
   51  Peter Lynch, 9           17:53.9   
   54  Greg Ramel, 11           17:58.0   
   55  Aidan Luebke, 10         18:00.3   
   60  Lorenzo Cerda, 11        18:22.0   
   66  Quentin Struwe, 10       18:51.4   
   68  Jonah Jerabek, 12        19:02.5   
Total Time = 1:29:53.0     Total Places = 265 
 
9. Minneapolis South 
   23  Mahamed Salad, 11        16:54.9   
   50  Henry Holcomb, 10        17:53.8   
   62  Ethan Davenport, 12      18:36.1   
   63  Noah Adriany, 11         18:36.5   
   69  John Gross, 11           19:05.7   
   73  Gavin Schulz, 9          19:08.1   
   83  Ayhan Aydin, 12          19:28.2   
Total Time = 1:31:07.0     Total Places = 267 
 
10. St Louis Park 
   44  Vincent Callahan, 12     17:37.3   
   56  Quinn Whitlow, 10        18:03.9   
   61  Rodolfo Zarate, 8        18:25.7   
   67  Anders Nackerud, 12      18:59.8   
   71  Creston Halstead, 10     19:07.4   
   76  Emmett Foner, 10         19:18.0   
   80  David Klein, 9           19:23.0   
Total Time = 1:32:14.1     Total Places = 299 
 
11. Minneapolis Southwest 
   53  Avinash Patel, 12        17:56.7   
   64  Will Tieleman, 12        18:38.8   
   65  Mitchell Schroeder, 10   18:49.7   
   70  Evan Legrand, 10         19:07.3   
   74  Dylan Surprise, 10       19:12.1   
   81  David Hockenberry, 10    19:24.2   
   84  James Pfister, 12        19:44.9   
Total Time = 1:33:44.6     Total Places = 326 
 
12. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   59  Stephen Parlow, 12       18:19.9   
   72  Samuel Hernick, 9        19:07.8   
   75  Nolan Boswell, 9         19:14.3   
   86  Ethan Maki, 9            20:26.9   
   87  Will Sutter, 9           20:28.0   
   93  Thomas Horgan, 9         20:58.1   
Total Time = 1:37:36.9     Total Places = 379 
 



 
13. DeLaSalle 
   77  Jonah Kester, 11         19:19.3   
   78  Alex Wenner, 10          19:20.6   
   82  Jack Holthusen, 10       19:26.1   
   88  Isaac Blaine- Sauer, 10  20:34.2   
   90  Henry Fisher, 9          20:50.1   
   91  Bram Valure, 12          20:50.7   
   95  Luke Timmerman, 10       21:01.8   
Total Time = 1:39:30.3     Total Places = 415 
 

14. Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   79  Noah Smith, 10           19:21.5   
   85  Dennis Holte, 8          19:58.2   
   89  Ethan Smith, 10          20:41.8   
   92  Grayson LaCombe, 12      20:56.6   
   94  Aidan Dobish, 9          21:00.7   
   96  Matthew Kinzley, 9       22:21.4   
   97  Nicholas Kendall, 11     23:51.7   
Total Time = 1:41:58.8     Total Places = 439 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Seth Eliason, 12         15:33.4    Hopkins               
    2     2  Khalid Hussein, 11       15:33.6    Wayzata               
    3     3  Patrick Roos, 12         15:40.2    Edina                 
    4     4  Matt Wilkinson, 12       15:44.9    Minnetonka            
    5     5  Joseph Minor, 11         16:01.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
    6     6  Grant Price, 10          16:03.7    Wayzata               
    7     7  Gemechu Meskele, 12      16:04.2    Wayzata               
    8     8  Liban Jama, 12           16:04.6    Wayzata               
    9     9  Jeremy Gilbertson, 12    16:05.0    Wayzata               
   10    10  Grant Matthews, 11       16:11.5    Wayzata               
   11    11  Thomas Schauerman, 12    16:14.8    Edina                 
   12    12  Owen Smalley, 12         16:14.8    Edina                 
   13    13  Blake Buysse, 11         16:17.0    Wayzata               
   14    14  Max Manley, 10           16:27.3    Edina                 
   15    15  Zachary Risken, 12       16:29.7    Eden Prairie          
   16    16  Adam Wilkinson, 11       16:33.0    Minnetonka            
   17    17  Parker Phillips, 12      16:35.9    Eden Prairie          
   18    18  Zachary Miller, 12       16:36.1    Edina                 
   19    19  Matt Cota, 11            16:44.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   20    20  Eli Hoeft, 10            16:47.3    Hopkins               
   21    21  Jacob Hermann, 12        16:51.0    Minnetonka            
   22    22  Mac Karrick, 11          16:51.7    Minnetonka            
   23    23  Mahamed Salad, 11        16:54.9    Minneapolis South     
   24    24  Max Lauerman, 9          16:58.2    Minnetonka            
   25    25  Andrew Kempf, 12         17:01.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   26    26  Paul Weiler, 12          17:02.0    Hopkins               
   27    27  Max Kuhs, 12             17:02.3    Edina                 
   28    28  William Claridge, 12     17:03.2    Eden Prairie          
   29    29  Nikolai Schmanski, 9     17:03.7    Hopkins               
   30    30  Caleb Haugland, 10       17:05.1    Minneapolis Washburn  
   31    31  Beau Pullman, 11         17:07.5    Minnetonka            
   32    32  Louis LeFabvre, 12       17:10.9    Edina                 
   33    33  Ben (Mark) Hoober, 12    17:14.7    Hopkins               
   34    34  Henry Hughes, 11         17:15.3    Hopkins               
   35    35  Jesper Hoffman, 11       17:15.6    Hopkins               
   36    36  David De Jong, 11        17:18.3    Eden Prairie          
   37    37  Simon Midtbo, 11         17:21.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   38    38  Matthew Fier, 12         17:22.8    Eden Prairie          
   39    39  Ben Aoki-Sherwood, 10    17:29.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   40    40  Kai Johnson, 11          17:29.6    Minneapolis Washburn  
   41    41  Sam Himes, 11            17:33.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   42    42  Noah Weisjahn, 8         17:36.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   43    43  Samuel Theisen, 10       17:36.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   44    44  Vincent Callahan, 12     17:37.3    St Louis Park         
   45    45  John Boase, 12           17:38.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   46    46  Zachary McShane, 10      17:42.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   47    47  Justin Young, 12         17:46.3    Eden Prairie          
   48    48  Oscar McFadden, 10       17:50.1    Minneapolis Washburn  
   49    49  Wes Donaldson, 10        17:53.3    Eden Prairie          
   50    50  Henry Holcomb, 10        17:53.8    Minneapolis South     
   51    51  Peter Lynch, 9           17:53.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   52    52  Cedric Caille, 12        17:56.5    Minnetonka            
   53    53  Avinash Patel, 12        17:56.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   54    54  Greg Ramel, 11           17:58.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   55    55  Aidan Luebke, 10         18:00.3    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   56    56  Quinn Whitlow, 10        18:03.9    St Louis Park         
   57    57  Ben Perry, 11            18:08.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   58    58  Calvin Libra, 10         18:14.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   59    59  Stephen Parlow, 12       18:19.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   60    60  Lorenzo Cerda, 11        18:22.0    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   61    61  Rodolfo Zarate, 8        18:25.7    St Louis Park         
   62    62  Ethan Davenport, 12      18:36.1    Minneapolis South     
   63    63  Noah Adriany, 11         18:36.5    Minneapolis South     
   64    64  Will Tieleman, 12        18:38.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   65    65  Mitchell Schroeder, 10   18:49.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   66    66  Quentin Struwe, 10       18:51.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   67    67  Anders Nackerud, 12      18:59.8    St Louis Park         
   68    68  Jonah Jerabek, 12        19:02.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  



   69    69  John Gross, 11           19:05.7    Minneapolis South     
   70    70  Evan Legrand, 10         19:07.3    Minneapolis Southwest  
   71    71  Creston Halstead, 10     19:07.4    St Louis Park         
   72    72  Samuel Hernick, 9        19:07.8    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   73    73  Gavin Schulz, 9          19:08.1    Minneapolis South     
   74    74  Dylan Surprise, 10       19:12.1    Minneapolis Southwest  
   75    75  Nolan Boswell, 9         19:14.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   76    76  Emmett Foner, 10         19:18.0    St Louis Park         
   77    77  Jonah Kester, 11         19:19.3    DeLaSalle             
   78    78  Alex Wenner, 10          19:20.6    DeLaSalle             
   79    79  Noah Smith, 10           19:21.5    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   80    80  David Klein, 9           19:23.0    St Louis Park         
   81    81  David Hockenberry, 10    19:24.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   82    82  Jack Holthusen, 10       19:26.1    DeLaSalle             
   83    83  Ayhan Aydin, 12          19:28.2    Minneapolis South     
   84    84  James Pfister, 12        19:44.9    Minneapolis Southwest  
   85        Quinlon Brogdon, 10      19:46.8    Minneapolis Henry     
   86    85  Dennis Holte, 8          19:58.2    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   87    86  Ethan Maki, 9            20:26.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   88    87  Will Sutter, 9           20:28.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   89    88  Isaac Blaine- Sauer, 10  20:34.2    DeLaSalle             
   90    89  Ethan Smith, 10          20:41.8    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   91    90  Henry Fisher, 9          20:50.1    DeLaSalle             
   92    91  Bram Valure, 12          20:50.7    DeLaSalle             
   93    92  Grayson LaCombe, 12      20:56.6    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   94    93  Thomas Horgan, 9         20:58.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   95    94  Aidan Dobish, 9          21:00.7    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   96    95  Luke Timmerman, 10       21:01.8    DeLaSalle             
   97        Duncan Kleinsasser, 9    21:30.4    Minneapolis Henry     
   98    96  Matthew Kinzley, 9       22:21.4    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
   99        Jonah Beck, 10           22:59.6    Minneapolis Henry     
  100    97  Nicholas Kendall, 11     23:51.7    Minneapolis Roosevelt  
  101        Tome Vang, 9             24:03.6    Minneapolis Henry     
 


